1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

W E Barnie

W F Thomson
W G Todd

R Paterson

J A Grossart

J Barr

J Ramsay

T Myres

P Philp

A Grant

J Johnston

J Gunning

G R S Donn
TL Chapman
K A Brown

W L Sharp

W Mellors

G JCRae

G Prescott

J Dunn

J Reid

A D Spence
W Cowan

J M Wainwright
J Reid

JW Coutts
JW Williamson
J Neil

L Turberville

P Heatly

Mrs M Black
Mrs M Black

P Smith

R A Robertson
JW Thomson
Mrs M Cochrane
T Nelson

D Hawthorn

J A Snowdon
R D B Cape

S.A.S.A. Presidents since 1946

Portobello
Belmont

Paisley

Eastern
Warrender
YSAU

1930

Renfrew YMCA
Western

1930

Kingston
Dundee Schools
Carnegie
Eastern

Bon Accord
Renfrew YMCA
1930

Glasgow Police
Whitehall
Thermotank
Victoria

Dundee Schools
Kirkcaldy
Kingston
Victoria

Bon Accord
Portobello
Shotts

Bon Accord
Portobello
Clydebank Ladies
Clydebank Ladies
Belmont
Penguin
Clydebank
Warrender
Stirling
Aberdeen
Portobello
Cupar

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

N Beattie

A Taylor

P Heatly

D McGillivray
J McWhir

G Philp

Mrs J Cochran
Mrs W Ferguson
Mrs H Brunton
W Black

N Grierson

D Hoare

R Dale

R Dale

R Taylor

A C Brunton

S Davidson

B | Prentice
Mrs H Murray
T Tracey

J Hitchen

A Fletcher

A Fletcher

R J Reekie
Mrs D Mair

N Valentine

J Deans

Ms G Logan
D Downie

E Wilmott

Mrs E Stewart
Mrs M Somerville
Dr A Low

M MacDonald

City of Glasgow
Bathgate
Portobello
Arnhall
Dumfries
Cardenden
Aberdeen
Belmont
Paisley
Clydebank
Portobello

City of Dundee
Irvine

Irvine
Warrender
Dingwall

St Thomas
Stirling

City of Edinburgh
Inverness
Perth City

Ren 96

Ren 96
Warrender
Westhill District
Forfar

Hamilton Baths
Cupar & District
Dyce

St Thomas
Renfrew Baths
Livingston
Aberdeen
Perth City

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

SASA Past President’s Association
Annual Dinner 2019
Function Suite
Stirling Court Hotel

Saturday 23 February 2019

7.00 pm for 7.30 pm



Welcome & Apologies from the Chairperson
Mr Eddie Wilmott (President 2015)

Grace
Mr Jack Snowdon (President 1984)

Menu

Terrine of Scottish Smoked Salmon and prawn
With a warm dressing of crayfish, scallion and Pernod

Tian of haggis, neeps and tatties with a whisky cream sauce

Seasonal melon platter with soft fruit mango jelly and passion fruit syrup

Slow baked breast of chicken with haggis mousse
Butter baked fondant potato and honey glazed vegetables

Roast Scottish rib eye, horseradish mash and red wine jus
Butter basted oven roasted salmon fillet

with wilted spinach and lemon butter cream reduction,
Seasonal vegetables and potatoes

Seasonal berry cheesecake
With fruit compote

Warm pecan tart with Jack Daniels butterscotch
Served with vanilla toffee ice cream

Selection of house cheese
With chutney and oatcakes

Freshly brewed tea or coffee

Minute of the 2018 Annual Dinner
The Scribe

Mr Blair Prentice (President 2003)

Toast

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Rev Don Hawthorn (President 1983)

Reply
Dr Alison Low

Immediate Past President of the
Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Business - Competent or Otherwise

Past Presidents Dinner 2020

e Do we stay on the AGM weekend if the Awards Dinner is the

Same evening of the AGM?
e Do we try for the Friday evening of that weekend ?
e Do we go for a different weekend?

® Do we stop the dinners?(a bit controversial to say the least)

e Do we keep the same format?



