# S.A.S.A. Presidents since 1946

1946	W E Barnie	Portobello	1986	N Beattie	City of Glasgow
1947	W F Thomson	Belmont	1987	A Taylor	Bathgate
1948	W G Todd	Paisley	1988	P Heatly	Portobello
1949	R Paterson	Eastern	1989	D McGillivray	Arnhall
1950	J A Grossart	Warrender	1990	J McWhir	Dumfries
1951	J Barr	YSAU	1991	G Philp	Cardenden
1952	J Ramsay	1930	1992	Mrs J Cochran	Aberdeen
1953	T Myres	Renfrew YMCA	1993	Mrs W Ferguson	Belmont
1954	P Philp	Western	1994	Mrs H Brunton	Paisley
1955	A Grant	1930	1995	W Black	Clydebank
1956	J Johnston	Kingston	1996	N Grierson	Portobello
1957	J Gunning	Dundee Schools	1997	D Hoare	City of Dundee
1958	G R S Donn	Carnegie	1998	R Dale	Irvine
1959	T L Chapman	Eastern	1999	R Dale	Irvine
1960	K A Brown	Bon Accord	2000	R Taylor	Warrender
1961	W L Sharp	Renfrew YMCA	2001	A C Brunton	Dingwall
1962	W Mellors	1930	2002	S Davidson	St Thomas
1963	G J C Rae	Glasgow Police	2003	B I Prentice	Stirling
1964	G Prescott	Whitehall	2004	Mrs H Murray	City of Edinburgh
1965	J Dunn	Thermotank	2005	T Tracey	Inverness
1966	J Reid	Victoria	2006	J Hitchen	Perth City
1967	A D Spence	<b>Dundee Schools</b>	2007	A Fletcher	Ren 96
1968	W Cowan	Kirkcaldy	2008	A Fletcher	Ren 96
1969	J M Wainwright	Kingston	2009	R J Reekie	Warrender
1970	J Reid	Victoria	2010	Mrs D Mair	Westhill District
1971	J W Coutts	Bon Accord	2011	N Valentine	Forfar
1972	J W Williamson	Portobello	2012	J Deans	Hamilton Baths
1973	J Neil	Shotts	2013	Ms G Logan	Cupar & District
1974	L Turberville	Bon Accord	2014	D Downie	Dyce
1975	P Heatly	Portobello	2015	E Wilmott	St Thomas
1976	Mrs M Black	Clydebank Ladies	2016	Mrs E Stewart	Renfrew Baths
1977	Mrs M Black	Clydebank Ladies	2017	Mrs M Somerville	Livingston
1978	P Smith	Belmont	2018	Dr A Low	Aberdeen
1979	R A Robertson	Penguin	2019	M MacDonald	Perth City
1980	J W Thomson	Clydebank			an attended to the state of
1981	Mrs M Cochrane	Warrender			
1982	T Nelson	Stirling			
1983	D Hawthorn	Aberdeen			
1984	J A Snowdon	Portobello			
1985	R D B Cape	Cupar			

# **Scottish Amateur Swimming Association**



# SASA Past President's Association

**Annual Dinner 2019** 

**Function Suite** 

**Stirling Court Hotel** 

Saturday 23rd February 2019

7.00 pm for 7.30 pm

## Welcome & Apologies from the Chairperson

Mr Eddie Wilmott (President 2015)

Grace

Mr Jack Snowdon (President 1984)

#### Menu

Terrine of Scottish Smoked Salmon and prawn With a warm dressing of crayfish, scallion and Pernod

Tian of haggis, neeps and tatties with a whisky cream sauce

Seasonal melon platter with soft fruit mango jelly and passion fruit syrup

Slow baked breast of chicken with haggis mousse Butter baked fondant potato and honey glazed vegetables

Roast Scottish rib eye, horseradish mash and red wine jus

Butter basted oven roasted salmon fillet with wilted spinach and lemon butter cream reduction, Seasonal vegetables and potatoes

> Seasonal berry cheesecake With fruit compote

Warm pecan tart with Jack Daniels butterscotch Served with vanilla toffee ice cream

> Selection of house cheese With chutney and oatcakes

Freshly brewed tea or coffee

### Minute of the 2018 Annual Dinner

### The Scribe

Mr Blair Prentice (President 2003)

#### **Toast**

## Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Rev Don Hawthorn (President 1983)

## Reply

Dr Alison Low

Immediate Past President of the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Business - Competent or Otherwise

Past Presidents Dinner 2020

- Do we stay on the AGM weekend if the Awards Dinner is the Same evening of the AGM?
- Do we try for the Friday evening of that weekend?
- Do we go for a different weekend?
- Do we stop the dinners? (a bit controversial to say the least)
- Do we keep the same format?